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R.R.C. Sbandards - Mens:- 1st Class Lhmins, 2nd., 47mins., 3rd 50mins
Vets 40:- 52mins., 45:- 55mins., 50:- 58mins., 55:- 6élmins., 60:- 63mins.
Ladies:~ 1st Class L49mins., 2nd:- 52,50mins., 3rd:- 56 mins,

Vets 40 :~ 57mins., 45:- 60mins,, 50:- 63.30mins.

Results
1. D.Lewis Ross L0.43 (R) 51. P,Shackleton Burnley 48,05
2. R,Brewster Clay L1.47 52. J.0'Connor Clay 48,08
3. G.Hull B'bn L2.14 53. S.CGreen Clay 48.23
4. P.Fickup Longwood 42,15 54, T.Gibson J Roch 48.36
5. A,Okell Sale 42,38 55. T.Maunter Wesham 4L8.37
6. M.Smith Burnley L2.51 56, G.Murray v40 Clay. 48.40
Te SJHITLE B'bn L2.50 57. K.lodge V4O Halifax 148,43
8., A,Howden Leeds City L2.58 58, B.,Nitchell v4O Un ? L8.46
9. N.Barlow Horwich 42,59 59, S.Astley L B & Fylde 48.47 (R)
10. D.Throupe Keighley L3.13 60. M.Idge Salford 48,52
11, M.Roscoe Leeds Univ 43,19 61. J.Jackson v50 Roch 48,59
12. G.lhellams Blackpool & F  43.20 62. J,Blackall v4O Clay 49,00
13. P.Keeney Telford 43.21 63, D.Heaton Clay 49,01
14. G.Kerrz Clay 43.36 64. D.Scott v4O Clay 49,03
15. R.Peters Springfields 43.39 65. C.Foole Tod LS.08
16. G,Woodburn B!'bn L3.45 66. M.Tipton hce 49.09
17. M.,Buckland B'bn Ll .28 67. F.Giddings Springf. L9.14
18. G.Collinge Acerington L L5 68. M.O!'Connor Clavton 49.18
19. A Chew Clay Ll .55 69. J.McIntosh Bury 49.23
20, A Tcberts Horwich Lb o 57 70. P.Jones Ross L9.25
21. S Breakell B'bn 45,19 71, A,Wake Saddleworth 49.27
22, C,Coote Kendal L5.2 72, C.Goddard Un 49.30
23. M,Wightman Clay L5.25 73. D.Fernworth(Dn) Clay 49.32
2. R,Hargreaves vj40 Clay L5.26 Th. A.Kelly Purnley 4G.38
25, S.McVey Horwich L5,27 75. A.Uouglas J Un 49.41
26, K.Robinson Bingley 45.32 76. D, Aughton Un 49.43
27, M.Wilkinson B'bn 45.33 77. T.Orrell v40 Chorley L9.46
28, A,Breirley Clay. 45.39 45.39 78. N.Garnett Clay 59,51  CHR
29. P,Brannon Clay 45,59 79. J.Kirkham Wesham 49,58
30, M. FMcRobb J Rotherham L5.59 80. F.Gorman Halifax 49.59
31. G.Hichards Wirral 46,05 81. R,Calderbank Springfields50,00
32, M. Briggs Clay 46,06 82, D.Hall v40 Stockport  50.01
33, G.Cunliffe Clay L6,15 83, P,Walsh Clayton 50.10
34. E.Wilson B'bn 46,22 8L. P,Atkinson Ilkley 50.08
35. F.Roach Gt Western 46,25 85, I,kright Clay 50.20
36, B.Gregory Stockport L6.32 86. D,Blackhurst Leeds Univ 50.24
37. D.Caldwell Hossehdale 46.35 87. D.Ekdge v40 0Oldham & R 50,28
38, S,Williams Horwich 46.38 88, D, Tolson ASVAC 50.33
39. M.Pitts J Blackburn L6 L4 89, D.Bamforth v40 Holme Valley50.35
40, T.Ashworth Clay L6LT 90, C.Chippendale Iancaster M 50.36
L1, P,Ashworth Clay 46,51 91. D.Cunningham Un ezl
42, I.White Clay L6,54 92, J.Windle v4O Clay 50.38
43, B,McKenna Clay L6,57 93. D.Naughton Acc . 50.43
41, J.Roche Clay 47,04 94. C.Drake v4O Spen 50.43
45. K.Sturdy Clay 4712 95. J.Korol Clay 50.49
L6, J.Brimlow Acc L7.26 96, A.Walton Springf 50.50
47. D.hWoodhead Horwich 47.30 7.  E.H ilton Clayton 50,52
48, D,vhittaker Ace L7.49 98. I.Charnock v40 Clay - 50.54
49, J.Eirchencugh Bolton L8.00 99. P.Helliwell v40 Middleton  50.55
50, M.Green Clayton 48,01 100. R.Bzrker v50 Red Rose 50.56



101.J,F11is
102.D.Hook

Clay

103, M.Wrigley v40 Clay

104, E.Birtwistle v40

105, D.Bibby v40
106, K.Carr vi4O
107. M.Kirkwood

108. J.Nolan V40

109, A.Morris
110,F,Flening v40
111, E.Pugh v40
112. G.Rawlinson
113. V Brindle L
114. G.Derrick
115. A,bBrown

116. H.Lawton v40

117. J.Dearden v50

118, A.wWilkinson
119. J.Armstrong
120, T.Bamford

121. B.Ramsden v50

122. C,Taylor v40
123, R.Slater v40
124. I.Driver
125. K.Drake L3
126. S.Holden
127. D.lavidson
128. A.Heywood

129, P.Clayton v40

130, P.Baron
131. A.Bolton
132. D.Cock v40
133. T.Eaton

134. R.Dearden v40

135, RyHirst
136, K.Hatton

137, G.McCabe v40

138, B.Hickey
139, K.hhittaker
140, B.Howarth
141, J.Finn v40
142, D,Pickup
143. B.Hodgson
144. M. Davies v40
145, M Kaine v40
146. G.Nicholls
147. D.Munroe
148, A Marsh

149, V.Marcinkiewicz/40Clay

150, M.Simpson v50
151, A.Whitham v40

152, J.Bushby
153, D.Nowell

154. D.Farnworth (By)

155, J.McGuire
156, C.Atkinson
157. D,Preedy v40
158, A,Holden

159. F.Brennabd v40

160, J.Green

161. }..Esdby

162, A,Cartain
163, D.Green v50

164 . R.Bilsborough 40 Acc

50,57
50,58
51,04
Clay 51,10
Clay 51.16
Clay 51.18
Vigan 51.19
B'bn RHE 51,20
Clayton 127
0Oldham 51.28
 Chorley 51.29
Folton 51.30
Clayton 51.35
Bristol 51.36
Clavton Hai R
Chorley 51.40
Frodsham 51.48
Skem B. 51550
Un 155
Clayton. 51.59
Calyton  51.59
Clayton 52,06
Clayton  52.13
Un 52.18
Spen 52,21
Clayton, 52.23
Clayton 52,26
Clayton H2e2l
N.lets 52.30
Acc., e
Acc, YRS,
N.Fylde  52.39
Acce 52.41
Clayton h2.41
Clay 52543
S.liverp. 52,50
Cl&y 520 55
Ace 52,58
Saddleworth53.01
Acce., 53.07
Barnsley 53.08
Acc haglh
blay. 53020
Skipton RR 53.21
Clay 5322
Wesham 5325
Clay 53227
Burnley 53.22
53.33
N.Vets 53.34
Clayton 53.39
Clavton 53.40
B&F 53.48
Clayton 53.50
Clayton 53,51
B'bn 5355
Burnley 53.56
Clay 5357
Clay 53.58
Spen 53.59
Spen 54,00
YWesham 5,.03
Spen 54.04
54,05

¥

165.
166,
167.
168,
169.
170.
191
172.
173,
174.
175,
176.
1T
178.
179.
180.
181,
182.
183,
181#0
185.
186.
187.
188,
189,
190-
191.
192,
193.
194,
195.
196,
197,
198,
1990
200.
201.
202,
203,
204 .
205.
206,
207.
208.
209,
210,
2110
210°
213,
21L.
215,
216,
217,
218,
219,
220,
o1
222,
223,
220,
At
226,
227.
228,

P,Allsopp
J,Croxzsdale

W, Tidswell v50
D.Richardson
G.Cunliffe v40
G.EBrass v50

A, Fxton
F.Crogan
T.Corman L
R.Jacues v40
F.King J
A.Kirby
k,Nutter
H.Hzseley vi40
I .Eoothman
J.Uonohue
I.kitchell
T.Heworth v40
I.McKnight
J.Shepherd
G,King  v40

W Hill

J . Wood
J.tdwards

M, waddington
M,Feeguson
K.Llookson

W, Inrwistle
F.Healey v4O
C.Lewis L5
D.Hartley
J.Serjeant vi4O
U, Ferguson

D, Theaker
A.Burrovs

A Fovey

R Chapman

R, nestwell
F,Layfield
F.Forshaw v40
L.Newcombe
G.Fhillips
D.loir

F. Turner v40
J.luty v40
J.Burrows v40
D,Lawrenson v40
L.Parker

b, Hyatt

C.Shaw

N, Eiishby
K,Melford

A, Thorpe L6
R.Hill v40
V,Stuttard v4O
B.Wilson v40
M.Fenton
S.Piper v4O
F.Clarkson v40
N, tdwards J
A, Foole

D Hayslop
J.Betney v50
U, Buttervorth

B'bn RR
Un

Halifax
Freston

" Burnley

Clayton
Clayton
Red Rose
Halifax
Llayton
Clayton
Un

Clay
Ace
Burnley
Acc

Red Rose
Un

Clay

Un
Clayton
Un ’
Ace
Burnley.
Clay
Ross
Clay

Un

Clay
Clay
Clay
Clay
Clay
B'bn RR
Un

Clay
Wesham
Aee

Un

B'bn

Un
Llayton
Un

N, Vets
Prestom
Clayton
kce

Acce
Clayton
Un

Un

Un
Hyndburn
Clayton
Veg Cyc AC
Clayton
Acc
“Wesham
Un
Furnley
Un

Acc
Clayton
Una

50606
54,07
5L.15
54 .22
54.23
54.30
54.34
5439
54.40
5446
54.48
5454 50
54,51
SRS
54.54
54 .55
54 .57
54,59
55.00
55.01
55.02
55.04
55.05
§5.12
55415
55.16
55.17
55.18
55,19
55.20
55.26
B8l
55,28
55.31
55.36
BHRal
55.38
55443
55 Ly
55.45
55 .46
55.47
55 .55
55,56
5he 57
56,03
56.,0L
56.05
56,06
56,08
56.10
56,12
56.12
56.13
56.14
56.15
56,18
56.20
56,24
56.25
56,26
56.37
56 .44
56 .48



229, R.Martin vAO Cley 56.49
230, E,Staig L7 Bingley 56,55
231. D.Hargreaves Clayton 57.10
232. J.Greenwood Clayton 51l
233, M.Hesketh L8 B'bn Slrirdo)
23L. l.Robson Un 57.22
235, A.McAllister B'bn RR 57 .24
236. S.Smith v40 esham 57.27
237. J.Makinson L9 Clayton 5031
238, K.Waddington Un 737 .
239, W,Bell B'bn RR 573
240, G.Newton v50 .Clayton 57.43
241, L.Farnsworth Llayton 57.53
2,2, T.Pate V4O Clayton 57.59
243, J.Falconer Keswick 58.00
244, M,Cox v40 Ace 58.01
245. J,0akley han Univ 58.04
2,6. S Robinson L10 Eingley 58,11
2,7. P,Willpgoose v40 Halifax 58.12
2,8, T.Targett v40 Clayton 58.13
2,9, J.Robinson v40 Springfields58.15
250. J.bkorgan Un 58.16
251. J.Seddon Red Rose 58.17
252. D,Ratcliffe v4,0Un 58.18
253, W.lawton Clayton 58.20
254, J.Newby v50 Tod 58.32
255. J.Rawcliffe Un 58.40
256. J.totter Un 58.14
257. M.Preedy L11 Burnley 58.42
258, A,Kernachan’ Clayton 58.51
259, A,Uickman Springf e aEIA]
260. J.Casey v40 Freston 58.51
261, W Farrell Red Rose 58,52
262, E,Twigg 112 Leeds Univ  58.54
263. S.Turner Clayton 58.55
26L,. w.higginson Preston 58,55
265, N.'%oberts v40 Man Univ 58.56
266, J.Clare v40 Sutton 58.57
267. K.Crough v50 Sutton 58.57
268, L.lingard Clayton 58.57
269, L.Cunliffe v40  Eurnley. 59.00
270, P,larshall v40 Tod 59.04
271, FP.Earnshaw v40 Wesham 59.07
272, J.bavies Clayton 59.13
273, L,Burnip 113 Clayton V 5G.14
274. F.,Wood L1k Clayton 59.17
275. R.Pearce v40 Acce 59.19
276. B.,Hargreaves v50 Tod 59.20
277. E,McCormick v50  Springf 5921
278, J.Nicholls Jd Habergham  59.25
279. B.ketcalfe v50 {iesham 56,26
280, J.Glenn Clavton 59,30
281. F.Farrell v50 Clayton 59.31
282, T.Gale v40 Preston 59.32
283, F.Butterworth Un 59.33
28lL. J.Eolton Un 59.33
285, A, lee L Un 59,40
286, K,Williams L Horwich 59.40
287, Vi.Clegg v50 Clayton 59,43
288, U Crabtree Un 59.52
289, G,leyland Clayton 59.53
260, D,Juriansz Habergham  €0.05
291. B.lMonditsch Stockport  60.09
292, B.Trickett Un 60,10
293. M,Hill Un 60.13

294, F.Mallett v40  Clay 60,18
295, D.Johnson Cross Keys 60.19
296. R.Jones V4O Clayton 60.19
297. F,.Green v,0 BhsfBached 60,23
298. C.Dixon Un 60.29
299, T,Jackson Acc 60.39
300, S.Mitchell J Habergham 60.39
301. C koodall v40 Tod €0.43
302. N.Hughes v50 Un 60.44
303, D Talbet v50 Clayton 60.44
304, A Hill'v50 N,Vets 60.47
305, S.Rowlands Ace 60.49
306. K.Howard Acc 60,49
307. L.Rickard Cleyton 60.50
308. E woodhead L (layton 60.53
309. S.0'Neill L Un 60.55
310. S Lee v40 Un 60.57
311. J.Sanderson Cley FB 61.06
312. A Bibby' v50 Lzncaster M 61,07
313. D Carter vAO Un 61.08
314. J.Ho uldsworth v4OKeighley 61.09
315. C.willgoose L Halifax 61.09
316. J.wilson vA4O Clayton 61.09
317. B.leathley v50 Clayton 61,10
318. H.Clayton v50 Tod 61.11
319. C,Urrom © v40 Clayton 61.12
320. F,lhippendale Clayton 61.17
321. L Wetson-L Clazyton 61.20

322, A,Jolly Chorley 61.25
323. K.Taylor L Clayton 61.27
324, A Roach L Gt western 61.30
325. C.Challinor J Habergham  61.33
326, F.walsh v,0 Clayton 61.33
327. C.Cannings v40 B'bn 61.35
328. R,Millineton v40 Un 61.37
329, A Macaulay vi40 Clayton 61.40
330, D.Eccles * Chorley 61.40
331. K.Sunderland Un 61.40
332. A.Brown K Habergham 61.59
333. J.Bell J Habergham 62,01
334. N.Holmes vA4O Bingley 62.03
335. B.Yarwood v50 vesham 62,04
336. J.khitemen v40 Wwesham 62.04
337. S.Feprer Blackburn RR62.05
338. G.Smith Ub 62,11
339. F.Rourke v.0 Clayton €2.15
340. J.lrossley vi40 Ace 62.30
341. C.loney vA4O B'bn 62437
342% Der. Brown viO Clay 62.38
343. J.Hulme v50 Oldham R 62.59
344. J.Sutcliffe B'bn RR £3,03
345. R Smith v40 Un 63.04
346, K.Sibbering v40 Acc 63.08
347, K.Eutterworth B'bn RR 63.11
348. K.Hunter " 63.12
349. C,Wilkinson L Clayton 63.20
350, J.vhittaker J Un 63.21
351, F.ihittaker Acc 63.23
352, D.Gowans L Acc 63.25
353. L.kithchell v40 ALA 63,33
35k, G,Hitchen L Un 63.36
355. B,McDaid L Blbn 63.38
356, A.Calvert Clayton 63.41
357. K.Ashworth Clayton 63,45
358. C Hall Springf 63.53



358.
360.
361,
362,
363.
364,
365,
366.
367,
368,
369.
370,
371 -
372.
373,
37.
375.
3?6.
377.
378.
379.
380.
3810
382,
383.
38,
385.
386.
387.
388,
389.
390.
39la
3920
393.
394.
395.
396,
397.
398,
399.
LOO,

J.Wilkinson J
I Austin

R Eoyd v50

N Parkinson v50
A HRoberts

T Gorton

A Brown

R Taylor L
J.Taylor L

C Salmon L

A Whalley L

K Farkinson

S Fickup L
R.Gibson w40
R Normington L
F.lNormington
B, wilson v40
D.,Gi11 v50

G Conroy J
J.Payne  v40
W Crawshew

A Read v40
R Singh J

G villiams
N.Holden
J,vhalley v40
R.Fhillips vé0
D Guppy
J.Riley w60

D Fee

J Lonroy

J Shorroks

M Brooks

G Harker

D Riley v50

R Anderson

E Kemp v40
P.Wood L
E,Bassett I
H Clare
K.Walmsley L
MoSmith v40

Habergham 63,55

Un €4,20
Un 6lL,21
Red Rose 64,24
Un- 64.36
Un 6L .41,
Stainforth 64,54
Ace 6l .59
Clayton 65:30
Calyton 65.32
Ace 65,42
Tod 65.49
Lee 65.51
Tod 65.53
Clayton 65.55
Clayton 65.55
Clayton 66,00
Bingley 66.05
Habergham 66,07
Lancaster 66,08
Garstang  66.14
Oldham 66,21
Habergham 66,23
Un 66133
Un 66,38
Clayton 66,58
N.Vets 67.06
Burnley 67,12
Clayton 67.21
Un 67.23
Un 67.32
Un 67,32
Un €8.01
Un 68,12
Un 68,19
Clayton 68.30
Un 68,33
Acc 68,39
Acc 68,40
Fire Brigade6930
Ace 69!3?

Acc 69,45

401,K, Roach

L02,
403,
LOL,
405,
IJ-Céo
ho?.
408,
409,
410,
L11,
412,
4L13.
414,
"4-1 5 .
416,

- 417,

418,
419.
}+20|
h?lo
L22,
423,
L2l
L25.
}4260

W Goss

A Bripps
F.kaldon
M, Wainwright
J.Green L

A, Harrison J
I, Smethhurst
A.Gough L
K,Longrigg v50
i, Boler v50
E Peet L

D Carter
B.Robinson L
M.Earon L

S, kmmett v40
M.Green J

S Juriansz J
E,bitton J
A,Eaton J
Jd.Shepherd L
Y, vaterhouse L
J.Chadwick v40
S.Child v40
I,Fairclough
I.Hurst

v50
v60

Gt.hetern
Un
Ghagton
Un

Tod
Clayton
Haberhpam
Un

Tod

Un

Oldham & R
B'bn RR
Un
Clayton
Ace

Un (Hab)
Habergham
Habergham
Habergham
Habergham
Un

Tod

Un

wesham
Red Rose
Red Rose

770.07
70,07
70.31

71.08
ARG
71.14
71.16
72,06
72435
72,53
73308
73,13
73.38
73.41
73,51
75,00
75.00
75.00
75.47
75.56
76.35
76.41
79.24
80,13

It is hoped to hold this race on Feb 12th
next. year., Thank you for entering.

M.Mitchell/R,Lawson



